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Central Coast

All Programs

Bella Bella & Bella Coola

Withers, Rebecca rebecca.withers@vch.ca 604-413-0612      Manager  RSW 

North Shore

All Programs

Adult Protection Lead

Barzilay, Idit idit.barzilay@vch.ca 672-377-5370      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Kao, Wen-Chuan wenchuan.kao@vch.ca 236-818-6394      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Home & Community Care

Preventative Complex Care Team

Mulder, Tammy tammy.mulder@vch.ca 236-996-1501      Team Leader  RN 

Lions Gate Hospital

Social Work

Niebuhr, Katrina katrina.niebuhr@vch.ca 604-417-1427      Clinical Educator  RSW 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Early Psychosis Intervention Program

Forbes, Ashley ashley.forbes@vch.ca 604-219-6803      Team Leader  RSW 

Older Adult MH & A

Abbott, Nicole nicole.abbott@vch.ca 604-982-5600 5552 Mental Health Clinician  RPN 

McMurray, Sonya sonya.mcmurray@vch.ca 604-220-6544      Mental Health Clinician  RN 

Stepping Stones Clinic

Denholme, Maria maria.denholme@vch.ca 604-982-5616 5582 Team Leader  RSW 

Primary Care

Primary Care Network Mental Health Support Team

Apps, Michelle michelle.apps@vch.ca 236-995-6872      Team Leader  RSW 
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Powell River

Long Term Care

Evergreen Care Unit

Irwin, Melody melody.irwin@vch.ca 604-485-3238      Clinical Coordinator  RN 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Powell River MH Team

Berg, Rhonda Rhonda.Berg@vch.ca 604-485-3300 4408 Mental Health Clinician  RPN 

Powell River CHC

Home & Community Care

Vanderwal, Corinne corinne.vanderwal@vch.ca 604-485-3310 3203 Case Manager  RN 

Providence Health Care

Holy Family Hospital

Social Work

Hyman, Jenny jhyman@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-874-1141 78647Team Leader  RSW 

Long Term Care

Youville

Kew, Karen kkew@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-806-9556      Professional Practice Leader  

RSW 

St. Paul's Hospital

Social Work

Potter, Kathleen kpotter@providencehealth.bc.ca 236-992-4033      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Robitaille, Teresa trobitaille@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-806-8068      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Sauer, Jaclyn jsauer@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-360-0480      Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Schwartz, Joanne jschwartz@providencehealth.bc.ca 604-682-2344 63389Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 

Woznesensky, Danielle DWoznesensky@providencehealth.bc. 604-682-2344 63389Clinical Practice Leader  RSW 
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Regional

Coastal & Vancouver Community

Mental Health and Substance Use

Campbell, Hilary hilary.campbell@vch.ca 672-971-1468      Professional Practice Leader  

RSW 

Coastal Acute and LTC (VCH)

Socical Work

McKinnon, Lexy lexy.mckinnon@vch.ca 236-788-3110      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Richmond

Acute Social Work

Professional Practice

Small, Sarah sarah.small@vch.ca 604-244-5134 5135 Professional Practice Leader  

RSW 

All Programs

Adult Protection Lead

Brumwell, Tammy tammy.brumwell@vch.ca 672-377-7099      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Chahal, Jagdeep jagdeep.chahal@vch.ca 672-699-0248      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Kwan, Howard howard.kwan@vch.ca 672-699-0248      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Sea to Sky

All Programs

Adult Protection Lead

Garneau, Charlotte charlotte.garneau@vch.ca 672-963-2059      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Home & Community Care

Squamish CHC

Strong, Alison alison.strong@vch.ca 604-213-0462      Clinical Supervisor  RN 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Squamish MHSU

Endrizzi, Cindy cindy.endrizzi@vch.ca 778-894-3202      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 
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Sunshine Coast

All Programs

Adult Protection Lead

Laviolette, Cayce cayce.laviolette@vch.ca 672-377-7965      Registered Social Worker  RSW 

Home & Community Care

Home Care Services-Sechelt

Lee, Beth (Elizabeth) beth.lee@vch.ca 604-886-1850 2238 Clinical Supervisor  RN 

Mental Health and Substance Use

Sumac Place - MHSU Tertiary

Yee, Trevor Trevor.Yee@vch.ca 778-266-0198      Clinical Coordinator  RPN 

Sunshine Coast MHSU

Hurdman, Jared jared.hurdman@vch.ca 604-885-6101      Registered Social Worker  RSW 

Porter, Amy amy.porter@vch.ca 604-314-9116      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Sechelt Hospital

Acute Care

Brown, Brent brentmichael.brown@vch.ca 236-889-5610      Clinical Coordinator  RN 

Vancouver Acute

Acute Social Work

Social Work

Abbasakoor, Sara sara.abbasakoor@vch.ca 604-841-1152      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Cifuentes, Patricia patricia.cifuentes@vch.ca 604-737-6226      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Krilanovich-Cikes, Elaine elaine.krilanovichcikes@vch.ca 604-875-4973      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 
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Vancouver Community

All Programs

Adult Protection Lead

Jones, Gwyneth Anne Gwyneth.Jones2@vch.ca 672-377-9042      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Kapany, Navneet navneet.kapany@vch.ca 604-314-6171      Adult Protection Lead  RSW 

Professional Practice/Social Work

Kangro, Kaillie kaillie.kangro@vch.ca 236-988-3279      Professional Practice Leader  
RSW 

Health Services for Community Living (HSCL)

GF Strong Rehabilitation Centre

Eng, Krystle krystle.eng@vch.ca 604-785-3842      Team Leader  RSW 

Home & Community Care

Evergreen CHC

Lee, Ivy ivy.lee3@vch.ca 604-877-4658      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 

Pacific Spirit CHC

Bogle, Kyle kyle.bogle@vch.ca 604-267-2612      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 

Raven Song CHC

Couture, Olivier olivier.couture@vch.ca 604-709-6445      Family and Social Support 
Practitioner  RSW 

Robert & Lily Lee Family CHC

Kostiuk, Falin falin.kostiuk@vch.ca 604-675-3980      Family and Social Support 
Practitioner  RSW 

South CHC

Barkley, Gordon gordon.barkley@vch.ca 604-877-4658      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 

Supported Housing for People with Disabilities

Erbakan, Tugce tugce.erbakan@vch.ca 604-454-8790      Team Leader  RSW 

Three Bridges CHC

Gallagher, Kim kim.gallagher@vch.ca 604-209-9572      Family and Social Support 

Practitioner  RSW 
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Vancouver Community

Long Term Care

Assisted Living

Turner, Kimberly kimberly.turner2@vch.ca 604-831-0200      Team Leader  RSW 

Mental Health and Substance Use

ABI Transitional Housing Program

Oliver, Kelly kelly.oliver@vch.ca 236-993-6861      Team Leader  OT 

Assertive Community Treatment (ACT)

Kayira, Angela Angela.Kayira@vch.ca 604-376-2569      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Munden, Brendan brendan.munden@vch.ca 604-842-5307      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Cambie MH O/A

Jackson, Gail gail.jackson@vch.ca 604-873-6733      Mental Health Clinician  RSW 

Deaf Well Being Program

Nutt, Alison alison.nutt@vch.ca 778-987-4162      Clinical Supervisor  RSW 

Road to Recovery ICMT

Adilman, Max max.adilman@vch.ca 236-982-2857      Team Leader  RSW 

Primary Care

Intensive Health Outreach Team

Yu, Jocelyn jocelyn.yu@vch.ca 604-803-2119      Team Leader  RSW 

STOP-HIV Team

Busswood, Jessica Jessica.Busswood@vch.ca 604-218-3189      Team Leader  RSW 
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